

Request for GUOTATION COR61481

MANAGEMENT AND RESERVOIR DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

> **Orange Construction Corporation** 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

\$5000 (000 1000 5000 5000 5500 500 500 500 500		TER	us of sal		SHIPV			V. D.	30 2755 30 2755		TC-10W-S
05/19/ BID OPENING DATE] 06/28/2	017		<u></u>	BTD O	PENING	TIME	01:	3.0 PM	
		NITTY		ÇAT NO	rtEM NUM	866600 00000000000000000000000000000000	and the second of the second of	IT PRIGE		een oo vaan oo	DÚNT
LINE				NO.							
1			1								
						- 1				•	
					******				**		
	PLEASE	NOTE A	MAM	ATORY	PRE-BID	MEETING	IS SCI	REDULED	ĺ		
	FOR 06	/03/201	1 AT	10:00	AM AT TH	E PRUNT	TYTOWN	^			ľ
				SK TO	ATED AT R	OUTE 4	BOX 492	-2.			
	GRAFTO	N, WV	4444	****	 ******	*****	****	*****	**		
					TTENDING						
	MEETING	G SHOUT	D PRI	-REG	ISTER WITH	DAVID	PHILLI	PS AT	1		.]
	304-26	5-6111	OR BY	EMA.	L DAVID.A	PHILL	PS@WV.	GOV	- 1		ì
]	****	****	****	***	*****	***	****	*****	**	,	
	PLEASE	NOTE 3	HE DE	UG F	EE WORKPL	ACE AFE	TIDAVIT	AND	- 1	, ,	
	BID BO	ND ARE	REQUI	RED I	/ITH BID S	CEMITSSI	LUN	*****	**	÷	
	****	****	****	*****	**********	*****	*****	, , , , , , , , , ,	""		
		÷							- 1		
									1		
0001		ť	rB		968-96				i	578	, 00
		1				_			_	378	10
	BACK F	LOW PRI	VENTE	R					1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ / for \$5\
	1						1		- 1	* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	
				3473	TODE DE	י הידה	1				
				MAN	ATORY PRE	i-BID	1		61.11	98 - 5	A 942
	A MAND	አጥርውሆ 1	DE-B.	ידזע מדי ו	L BE HELL	ON 06	03/201	1 AT	Barrier 1	Chia	<i>)</i> -73
	10.00	AIORI I	THE PI	יציויאנוז	OWN CORRE	CTIONAL	CENTE	R		والمعام والمدا	o parvagion.
}	TACATE	א יייב מ	DUTE 4	BO	k 49A GRA	FTON, V	WV 2635	4.ALL			EDIVISION F WV
ļ	INTERE	STED PA	RTIES	ARE	REQUIRED	TO ATT	END THI	s meetin		الأحقق فكورك ا	21 ET W
	FAILUR	E TO A:	TEND	THE :	MANDATORY	PRE-BI) SHALL	RESULT	IN		
	PISQUA	LIFICA:	LION (PF TH	BID. NO	ONE P	ERSON M	AY			Ì
1	REPRES	ENT MO	E TH	IN ON	BIDDER.						
	אוריים אל דעול	ויין דא א' אייבוי	200	 	L BE MADE	. דד בינים	ARTÆ FO	R ALL			
-	DOTENT	ENDANC:	DERS	70 C	OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL SER	VE AS TH	Œ		
	TOTISEGY.	المراسد وبدوعبد			T						
								Marie Ma			enggere Web bearings and Web
		<i>/</i> j		SEER	VERSESIDE FOR			· · ·	ATE /	^	7
BIGNATURE	الممتد	But	<u> </u>			304	2916			-28-	
TITLE		F	en 52	5071	07161			ODRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO REC	INSF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D VENDO	R'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Request for

SOURH CONTINUE HOUSE	2
COR61481	

000 g	AGEN
	2

SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

	Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	TARA LYLE 304-558-2544	
RFQ CC TYPE NAM	DPY ME/ADDRESS HERE	DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306 304-265-6111	:
DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA BOB FREGITI	ERMS
05/19/2011		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2011 OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNITERICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FATLURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT th disqualif‡cation of the bid. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY VILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID | BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE TTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: Written Questions | Will | Be Accepted until close of QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA BUSINESS ON \$6/13/2011↓ IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO ψSPS, FAX, COURIER OR \$-MAIL. VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, #-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: TARA LYLE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION EAST 2019 Washington Street CHARLESTON, WV 25305 see reverse side for terms and conditions TELEPHONE BIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	36.98
COR61481	

 AGE
 3

STANDAR AND	÷**
ARA LYLE	
04-558-2544	

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

			26.	334-3300	JUT EC	,3 0111	
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPV	IA .	FOB		FREIGH	HEEMS
05/19/2011				THE PARTY IN THE	07 - 1	3 OPM	
OPENING DATE:	06/28/2011	ÇAT TEMANUN	8880 480 800 80 H	PENING TIME	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	racional content by	TINUC
TIME ON	ANTITY LIGP	NO ITEMAUA	(C C				
			1		Į		
	304-558-411 \$ J: TARA.L.LYL	പ്പയപ്പെ ഭവു					
E-MATI	1; 1 2 04.11.11	113.17.00					
		i					,
TITE M	DDEL/BRAND/SPE	CTRICATIONS 1	NAMED HE	REIN ESTABI	LISH		
THE AC	CEPTABLE LEVE	L OF QUALITY	ONLY AN	D ARE NOT	1		
INTENI	DED TO REFLECT	A PREFERENC	E OR FAY	OR ANY			
PARTIC	CULAR BRAND OR	VENDOR. VE	NDORS WH	O SKE RIDD.	LING		
ALTERI	NATES SHOULD S ATURE AND SPEC	TFTCATIONS.	FAILURE	TO PROVID	E		4
theori	MATTON FOR ANY	ALTERNATES I	MAY BE (ROUNDS FOR	1		
ਅਸ.ਸਲੂਟਾ	TON OF THE BI	D. THE STAT	E RESERV	ES THE RIG	HT	-	
TO WA	IVE MINOR IRRE CORDANCE WITH	EGULARITIES I	N BIDS (1-4(F) (OF THE WEST	WITOND	:	
IN ACC	NIA LEGISLATIV	E RULES AND	REGULAT	ONS.			
						•	
EXHIB:	IT 5						
wrst '	VIRGINIA CODE	21-1D-5 PROV	IDES THA	T: ANY SOL	ICITA-		
י אַרַראַי	FOR A PUBLIC I	IMPROVEMENT C	ONSTRUCT	TION CONTRA	CT [
REQUI	RES EACH VENDO	OR THAT SUBMI	TS A BII	FOR THE W	ORK TO		
SUBMI'	I AT THE SAME ID. THE ENCLOS	TIME AN AFFI	WORKPLA	CE AFFIDAV	IT	•	
MITCT 1	BE STONED AND	SUBMITTED WI	TH THE I	BID AS EVID	ENCE		
ਅੰਸ ਜਮ	E VENDOR'S CON	MPLIANCE WITH	THE PRO	NISIONS OF	ARTI-		
CLE 1	D, CHAPTER 21 BMIT THE SIGNE	OF THE WEST	MUDKALY	E AFFTDAVI	T WITH		
ਹੁਣ ਹੈ। ਸ਼ੁਸ਼ਸ਼ਾ	ID SHALL RESUL	LT IN DISQUAL	IFICATIO	N OF SUCH	BID.		
	1	ļ					
NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	THIS CONTRA	CT IS TO	D RE BEKLON	EED MED		
	N 120 CALENDAF CEIVED. UNLES	SS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIE	D, THE FUL	LY		
EXECU	TED PURCHASE	ORDER WILL BE	CONSIDE	RED NOTICE	TO		
PROCE							
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	Terms and co	NOTIONS			
		And the second s	TELEPHONE		DATE		1

FEN



Request for Quotation COR6148

1,11	
COR63	L481

200 H) SI = 188
1	
·	4_

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

DATEPHIN	Carrier Called Anna Carre	TER)	AS OF SAL		SAIP VIA					(0.000)	
05/19/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2011	05/05/5	011			BID (TWIG	NG TIME	.01	MGOE	
		06/28/7		GAT	TEM NUM			UNITERIOE			TNUC
LINE	QLIA	NUMYS		CAT NO					W. W.	2586.50000000000	
	RIGHT NOTICE	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE THE SPE	CEL TI VENI OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PONTRACT IMFORMATE FOR THE MATE FRIOR QUAL FOR THE B	MEDIATI RIALS (ITY OR	ELY C OR WO DO 1	PON WRITT. RKMANSHIP OT CONFOR	EN		
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER OF AS ESTA T VIRG	f THE ABLIS INIA	u.s. Hed f Code	CTOR OR SU DEPARTMEN OR TAYLOR 21-5A, ET, IS PROJECT	COUNTY SEQ.	' BAI	REVENT	y AGE		
	INTERE REQUIE	EST FOR RED BY (ANY AM)	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MAI DUE (EXCEP CONTAINED TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	T FOR A N THE ARCHIT	ects	INTEREST ONTRACT DOCUMENTS			
· 	A CER	rificA T	e fro	M WOR	VENDOR I	PENSATI	ON I	F SUCCESSI	٠ تلان	·	
		F THE I			ED BELOW V	AITP BE	AK	RÕOTKEMEN 1	•		
	OF COLLISCUAL THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. THE	SSFUL VENI LIABILLTY UNLESS OF MINIMUM A 250,000.	insura Therwis	NCE E SP	ECIFIED IN			
	דאיסדנים	SH PROC	प्रक्रम	BULLI	URANCE: SERS RISK	- ALL R	RISK	TNSOKANCE	TTA		
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE	PER	CENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTA	L AMOUNT	Œ		
****	\			SEEA	EVERSEADEFORT	ERMS AND CO	ONDITION	IS			T
SIGNATURE			١	•		TELEPHONE	1		DATE		
TITLE			-EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
								*			
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RE	a, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE L	MOEL	CO ACIADA	111



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for Quotation COR61481

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATEPHINTED LEHASFOR SALE SHIP VIA	FREIGHT TERMS
05/19/2011 PTD	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
	UNITERIOR AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY LUCP OAT TREMINUMBER	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST V	VIRGINIA, SHALL BE
Association within the party party as a RTD BOND.	THE SUCCESSION
- ATOMOR CONTINICO FORMANC	CE BOND WAD THEORY
AND STATE OF THE AMOUNT C	OF THE CONTRACT.
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND	PURNISHED BY A
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO I	DO BUSINESS IN THE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF	CREDIT SUBMITTED
AN I TELL OF A BOND WILLOWS BE ALLOWED	D FOR PROJECTS
Through \$100 040 PERSONAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT
ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BONL	D PERFORMANCE
BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
THE COLUMN TO TH	P MAINTENANCE BOND
) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A	PEOUTREMENT OF
THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
THE SUCCESSFOR VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	
EXHIBIT 7	
CYANG C CHEET TN P	OTTRITE WORKS
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN P	TOTAL MOTOR OF
PROJECTS	
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE	3-19-1 ET.,
I dro every dontract for construction	7, RECONSTRUCTION,
I AZERBARION DEPATO TOPROVEMENT OR MA	IINTENANCE OF
Arms to Morrel William The Cost is More	THAN 220,000 AND,
THE THE CASE OF CTUEL ONLY. WHERE THE	COSI OF SIERT TO
MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL AC	TO OUT FOUNDS OF 1
THE ATTROUP OF STREET, PRODUCED IN	THE ONTIED STATES!
THE ADDITION THEM! OF MACHINERY OR EO	OUTDMENT FORCHASED
サート ・	SHALL DE MADE OF
HOMEGIC ALIMINITH GLASS OR STEEL, UN	NLESS THE COST OF
POPILS IT ALONG THE SERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND THE SEPTIONE	CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	
TITLE	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRES	SS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division Street East

Request for
Quotation

SECTION STATES	
COR61481	

	:::P/	VGE/488
6 _		6 _

turn's district	Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	TARA LYLE 304-558-2544	
	COPY TAME/ADDRESS HERE	DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306 304-265-6111	
DATERRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA F-G-H SENGIGH TEHN	S

THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. POREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUND ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS IMA "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. TF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REMULUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 ROTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE POLIOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **SUMMURE** **SUMMURE** **CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	05/19/	2011			576000000000000000000000000000000000000						
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. POREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPIUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNITED STREMMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY ESQUEST, IN WRITING, A REVULUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID POWESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. SHAPE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:	BID OPENING DATE	: (06/28/2	2011			and the second second second second	ana and analysis and a second of the second	01:	Acceptance of the control of the con	
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN POBLIC WORLS RACCETTED FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 10% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOMEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 MOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE POLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:	TIME	QUA	NTTTY	NOB	CAT No	ITEM NUM	BEA:	AINT PRICE			3.00
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING CATT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SECHEVERS EDEFORTERMS AND COMORDING DATE SECHEVERS EDEFORTERMS AND COMORDING DATE OF THE ARCHITECT OF MANAGED		THE PRODUCT ACCEPT TO BE PRODUCT PRODU	ODUCT OF STING MADE ONLY OF STONE OF SURPLUMENT OF DOME	ALUM ALUM Y IF ' ONABL H THE E SU' S ARE T LAB	SS THUM, THE CO THAL THAL TOME PLIE A", A PRODU	AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OST OF DON UCH COST INTER STIC ALUMI D OR PRODU S DEFINED OREIGN PRO	OR LES IC WORK STEEL PRISTIC PRICE FRICE FRICE FRICE INUM, GLUCED IN BY THE DOUCTS MO	RODUCTS MAY RODUCTS IS SONABLE IF OR FOREIGN ASS OR STEE A "SUBSTANT UNITED STAT AY BE SUPPL	BE . FOUND IT I MADE L IAL ES IED		
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE SECRETARIS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN I OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY	IONS, INES TOM, GL THE LOW MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICENT A LEXISTS A LEAT THAT LEAT LEAT LEAT LEAT LEAT LEAT LEAT LE	R OF THE BID FOR S REASON DOUCTS, A REEVE SUCH DO EIR BID	LIKE FOREIG IABLE AND LO THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND MESTIC PROD IF THEY ARE	NII WER IG OUCTS.		
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE SEVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SECURITIES OF THE PROJECT ABOVE		NOTICE PROJEC	e for I CT Adde	DIDA				· ·			
ADDITION OF ANY ENTER AROVE		****	עום מירויי	ተመሞ ፔ	POLLOV	VING SCHED ADDENDA FO	OLE IN R STATE TERMS AND CO	AGENCIES:			
				inelin)				ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	ED ABOVE



Request for Quotation COR61481

7

TARA LYLE 104-558-2544

Ward Here (Celestandence (Carena (Ca

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE RRINTED	TERN	(SOF SALE	SHIPVIA	POB	FREIG	HT VERMS
05/19/20			B Th	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	06/28/2			UNIT PAICE	St. 180 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	MOUNT
UNE		UOP NO	TENNUMBER			
AN	D A LIST OF	'ALL PARTI TIONS FOR L BE FORWA	NEER SHALL PREI ES THAT HAVE PI THE PROJECT. ' RDED TO THE BU	ROCURED DRAWIN THE ADDENDUM YER IN THE STA	ATE	
PU SE	PCUBSING DI	VISION. T OF THE ADDE	HE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE ST	METNERK SHADD	MIDO	
DE OF	TERESTED PARENING DATE OF WITHIN OF PENING DATE	ARTIES AND ANY ADDI FOURTEEN	IND THE ADDENDU IF NECESSARY, INDUM SHOULD BE 14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	THE	
BI DI TE SF SX	DDERS AND VISION. MAT APPLY MALL ALSO AL	SUBNITTED THE SAME TO THE CONTROL PPLY TO AN THE FOR AN	BE FORMALLY A TO THE STA RULES AND R PRIGINAL BIDDI ADDENDUM DOCUM ADDENDUM THAT REAL BID OPENIN	TE PURCHASING EGULATIONS NG DOCUMENT ENT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	Y R THE	
RE	EV. 11/96					
k 2	KHIBIT 10					
-	DENDUM ACKI					
144	HEREBY ACK DDENDUM(S) : Y PROPOSAL,	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE PADE THE NECESSA OR SPECIFICATI	TA KEAISTONS	TO	
AI	DDENDUM NOS					
BIGNATURE		BEERE	VERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND TELEPHONE		DATE	
	li	EIN		AODDESS 4	CHANGES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE
TITLE			T NAME AND ADDRES			
WHE	N RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	(NAME AND ADDRE	DO IN STACE NOOVE	PUREFUE AFIAC	7''



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

8

TARA LYLE

MONTH IN THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO 304-558-254<u>4</u>

Orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATEPRINTED	I-Brive	OF SALE	230000 I	SHIP VIÁ	800000000000000000000000000000000000000		900 b.2	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***********		
05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: (6/28/20	ר ד ו			BID C	PEN.	ING I	TME	01	30PM	***************************************
LINE CIVAL			AT	TEMNUME	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AM	DUNT
			4.0			<u> </u>	600,000,000				
		V Sole		`~							
NO. 1	- -		•	• • •	-			Ā			,
NO. 2				م مرد			•			·	
			ĺ		,						
NO. 3	' '	· •	• • •								
NO. 4		. , .									
										Ę	:
NO. 5	- -	• • • • • •									
TINDE	RSTAND 1	CHAT F	'AIL	TRE TO CON	FIRM T	HE R	ECE I	PT OF	THE	ļ	
ADDEND	JM(S) MZ	AY BE	CAU	E FOR REJ	ECTION	OF	THE !	BIDS.			
	AGTOR OT	ע זכו אים ו	TINI	PERSTAND T	אבי AN	Y VE	RBAL				
יש מומים מו	מלו דית מידואים	ACICAN D	OR	ASSUMED T	O BE M	ADE	DURT.	NG ANY			
לו האאר לי	TSCUSSIO	ON HÈL	D B	ETWEEN VEN	DOR'S	KRLK	ESEN	THITAU	S		
דעו בל כדוא לו	ערבעדים ע	PERSC)NNE	L IS NOT E	INDING) U	打下ス	THE			
INFORM	ATION IS	SSUED	TN .	VRITING AN	DENDUM PAULE DE	Is	BIND	ING.			
PLECTL.	TCHTTOW		77. O								
		BL	<u>_</u>	1							
1. M	والمبسبد	July 4	a .	2		CNAT					
1/x	mezz.	0W 27	cul	www. Corp	Qî.,co	MPAN	ſΥ				
1.2.	7	_ // [.,.			1					,
 		7.//.			DA	TE.					
1	7/06										
REV. 1	1/96					1					
										İ	
		CON	rac	TORS LICE	(SE						
TITE CITY TO	TOCTNITA	מייבייים	e co	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES	THAT	ALL			
PERSON	S DESIR	ING TO	D PE	TREORM CON	CRACTIL	иф мо	7505 7	TM TUTE	3		
ተመንሞው	MIICT BE	ייי די די די	NGED	I THE WES	ST VIRG	ን ተገለ ተገ	A CON	AIKACI			
ļICENS	ing boa	RD I\$	EMP	OWERED TO	TRUS AND C	ANDING	NS SSS		<u></u>		
EIGNATURE	/		- PERM		TELEPHONE	Ý- Z	916	745	DATE	7-5-11	<u> </u>
mile ou	دمے FEI		71	71/1		i i	AD	Dress Ch		S TO BE NO	
MUEN DEC	PONDING T	<u>"550</u>	NSF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	SINS	PACE	ABOVE L	ABEL	ED VEND	QR'



Request for

COR61481

section that the second of the	(;; ;; ;;;;;;;;;
ARA LYLE	
04-558-2544	

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

DATERRIN	jeb 💮	ZE ZE TER	MS OF SAL	E N	SHIP	VA		FO ₂ 1		AEG	TEFINS
05/19/2										2.077)4	
810 OPENING DATE:		06/28/2	2011	രായത്ത്ത്)PEN1	NG TIME	<u> </u>	30PM	JUNT
UNE	QUAT	DITY	цор	CAT)TENNI	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AU	
	MADE BY CAPITO 25305.	y Conti L Compi Telei	CTING LEX, I PHONE	SUILD (30	WEST VII ING 3, RO 1) 558-7	RGINIA DJ DOM 319, 890.	CHAI	CENSE MA ON OF LA RLESTON,	BOK		
	PROSPE LICENS	CTIVE I	ER ON	THEI	INCLUDE '	-11 REQUI	ACT(ORS		•	
	BIDDER CONTRA	CTORS 1	VAME:	L.	imuge (A PRETRE	;?!!	N Cest	P		
i .				,	i	029.	1				
<u>:</u>	COPY O	CCESSF F THEI HASE O	r con'	TRACT	PRS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO :	FURNISH A ISSUANCE	OF		·
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW					
	AND RETHE "R	GULATI EOUEST	ONS, FOR THE S	T DNA ATOUG	HE INFOR TION" IS	MATION P	THE	PORCHASTI			
	TO YMA	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE,	VERE	AL OR WE	LITTEN, W	HICH M TH	MANUALS, CONTRADI E SOURCES ND OF NO	LCTS		
	BANKRU FOR BA	ייסדו סש א	שם עיליי	OTECT VOLU	TON, THE	e state m Erminate	iay i Such	CONTRAC			
				SEER	EVERSESIDEFO	IR TERMS AND CO	SMOLITICAL COLUMNICAL		DATE	~~~	7
SIGNATURE	Bus	5				304	1291	6765	LANCES	TO BE NOT	ED AROVE
mm.e' /			FEIN	/	フルノ		ŀ	AUUHE35 L	#INNANCS		T

55016/16/

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
COR61481

TARA LYLE

10

REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	2
TARA LYLE	
804-558-2544	

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

DATERRIN	(E D	TERMS OF SALE	SHP VIA	FGB	PREG	TERMS
05/19/	2011		DID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	NOCCOUNTRICATION AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	8/2011 GAT	TEM NUMBER	SUNTERICE		ACKINIT
UNE	GUANTITY	UCP CATE NO	T/A/XXXXIIE/			
,	WITHOUT FU	RTHER ORDER.	,			
	 REV. 5/200	9				
	, , , , ,		· ·		ļ	
		NO	DTICE			
	A SIGNED B	ID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:			
		TMENT OF ADI ASING DIVIS	MINISTRATION ION			
		ING 15	CHOILER TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY.			
	2019 CHARI	ESTON, WV	STREET, EAST 25305-0130			
					1	j ,
	THE BID SH	HOULD CONTAINOPE OR THE B	N THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CO	ON ON THE FACE	OF	
	SEALED BIL	,				
	BUYER:		TL/32		sa sa .	
	REQ. NO.:-		COR61481		·=-	
	BID OPENIA	NG PATE:	06/28/2011			
	BID OPENIA	AG TIME:	1:30 PM			
	PLEASE PRO	OVIDE A FAX I YOU REGARD	NUMBER IN CASE I	T IS NECESSAR!	¥	
		304 29	1 6975			
	PLEASE PRI	INT OR TYPE G THIS QUOTE	NAME OF PERSON T	CONTACT		
	CONCERNATION	06E	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	Inoue	
SIGNATURE	173	= 1	TELEPHONE	29/6765	DATE 7-57	/
IIILE /	7 11 11	FEIN 5507	17161	ADDRESS C	HANGES TO BE NO	
L W	HEN RESPOND	ING TO RFQ, INS	ERT NAME AND ADDRES	SS IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELED VEND	OR'



RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

- -		£
	HIOCT	In
1764	uest	LO.
-	atati	^ n
•	otati	

SBEST HEND WITH THE STREET	
COR61481	

0200000	<u> </u>	*******
	J	

TARA LYLE 304 558 2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

SIGNATURE//		- •	· 9.	V 76/4/45	1 /-5 /	·
		SEL	REVERSE SIDE ROHITERING AND	9 291 6765	DATE 7-5-//	
		.	REVERSE SIDE ROH VERMSANI	POWNETTIONS		
			·			
FAsort Vinet				;		
	•					
**	**** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ COR6:	1481 ***** TOTA	L: 5/8/	<u>. </u>
					L: 5781	A 60
No.	•					
						•• •
ВА	CK FLOW PRI	EVENTER				,
001		7B :	968-96			
	•		. 4			• • •
6		END OF AD	DENTAL TAO 1 W			
		END OF ADI	Dendum no. 1			•
DI	SQUALIFICAT	TON OF YOU	OR BID.		٠,	
FA	ILURE TO SI	GN AND RE	TURNED WITH YOU JURN MAY RESULT	IN BID.		•
4.	ADDENDUM A	ACKNOWLEDĆI	ement is attache	THIS DOCUME	nt	
2.	DRAWING AT	TACHED.	TS ATTACHED.			
リ・ 07	TO MOVE TI /05/2011.	E BID OPEN	ING DATE FROM C	6/28/2011 10		
		\		7/27/2011 50		
		אסר	ENDUM NO. 1	·		•
.;						•
D OPENING DATE:	07/05/2 QUANTYTY	UOP CAT	STEMNOMBERS.	SINT PAICE	AMO	JNT T.
06/27/20 DOPENING DATE:	11					
			10.17.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.			

EXHIBIT 10

ADDENDUM NO'S:

REQUISITION NO. COR 6148/

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO. 1 - WY3
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO C

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

7=5=# Unruge

AKANGE CONSTRUCTIONS Corp.

COMPANY

DATE

REV. 11/96

RFO # COR61481

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL ONE (1) RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE AND ONE (1) HOT BOX ENCLOSURE WITH HEATER

PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER TAYLOR COUNTY

BID FORM
Bidder's Company Name: DRAWGE CONSTRUCTION Corporation
Bidder's Address: 170 OIR Chent Rows
MORGANTOWN, WV Z6508
Remittance Address:
(If different)
Phone Number: 304 251 4765
Fax Number: 364 291 6975
Email Address: Ora NGC CONSTR & HOL. COM
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 629979
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL CONTRACT BID Fifty sevent thousand Eight hundred ten dollars (\$ 57810 (Total to be written in words and numbers.)
(\$ 57810 (Total to be written in words and numbers.)
The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidding that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.
Failure to use this bid form will result in automatic disqualification.
All bids are to be submitted via mail, hand delivered, or faxed to the following address:
Address: Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305

Fax: 304-558-3970

Vendor Information:

Name: DRYNGE CONSTRUCTION Corporation

Address: 170 Old Chent Rd

Morginarowa, WV 76508

Phone No.: 384 291 6765

Fax No.: 304 241 - 6975

ency COR	20
OP 0# 61481	

BID BOND

	KM	NV I	11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	EN EV	THESE	E 686	SENTS T	hat we	line unders	iaced C	range	Cons	truct	ion C	gro	
	oi	*		ant			WV		(10 011011		, as Princip	al, and	Hudso	n Ins	urano	e
	- of		Vew	Yor	k	И	Σ.		a cerpo	ration or	ganizad and	existing	under th	e laws of	the State	of
DE			with	ils prir	cipal of	ffice.In	the City o	New	York		, as Surety	, are hels	d and fim	nly bound	unto the	State
or West	Virgi	nia,	: äs Ob	ligee, i	n line pe	enal si	um of£iv	e pe	rcent	of b	i(d 5	<u>8</u>		for the pa	ayment o	which,
											inistrators, a				- 1	
			i ;													
			•								limdus sari l					
•					i				ed hereto	and mad	e e part her	eof. ta ei	nier into :	a contraci	t in writing	ioi
							irchas	•		<u></u>					, :	
	19	wa	<u>sn.</u>	nges	<u>n Si</u>	LLE	ast C	harle	eston,	WV	25305					
				····	<u> </u>					-		<u> </u>			· ·	
	MO	(/ <u>*</u>	HERF	FORE												
	(a)	M s	aid bíd	shall	be reiec	sted ro	ъГ									
	hì	lf si	aid bid	shall	he acce	e batos	and the Pr	ncipal si	hall enter i	nto a con	tract in acco	ordance oi llede	with the i	old or proj	posai alta perform th	ched
agreem:	ent c	reate	id by I	he zo	eptano	e of so	aid bid, the	n this of	digation st	tall be nu	ill and void,	otherwis	e this ob	ligation si	hall remai	ក កែ ស្រ
force an	d eff	eci.	it is e	xpress	y unde	rstood	and agre as herein	ed that t	he liability	of the Su	rety for any	and all o	claims he	reunder s	shall, in no	eveni,
CVCCON			i			•										
	The	النك	ety, fo	r the v	alue re	ceived	l. hereby s	tipulates	and agree	es that th	e obligation	s of said	Surety a	and its bot	d llada on	e in no
waive n	alfe offce	iori ofa	anscie ny suc	io by a xh exte	ny exte nsion	insion	of the time	. Mtuiù A	which the v	opiiĝee li	nay accept s	SUCT : DICE,	ano san	1 Sale() C	1062 11616	73
			,											. 6 4 1		
			1		•						hands and				are corp	orelions
			1		į.				ruese bre	senis lo i	e signed by	y men pi	oper our	7 <u>613</u> , #119		
21	_аау	O1 _	iour !	re			, 201	li.								
Principa	d Co	nar	no Co	eĭ .	}	•					Orang	je Co	nstru	ction	: Cort)
типоре	👡	pon	 	9 1								((Name of	Principal)	
•			: i			-					By Na	<u></u>	J /:	$\sqrt{\sqrt{n}}$	100	
			:							,	1		(Must be Vice Pre	Presiden	t or	
											$\mathcal{Q}_{}$	0-	مر ۱۵ مر ۱۵	· ·		
			:								150	siell	(Til	te)		
											Hudso	n To	ຣຳນາລກ	ice Co	rnsama	,
Surely (Corp	orate	:¦S'eal ¦		İ								(Name o			
											امم			_		
												ita	1 1	D_{α}	$\Delta \Delta$	
			!								- FIU	11.01	Attorne	y-in-Fact		
(Albori	" a t "	۽ ٻ		. Ale	line t	. حالم جا	makent bes 1	oon and	in Wast	Gerieia •	Cr o transact	ciste	n A. Neoranti	Ross R. Raised	comoras	e soals
must be	e aff	r – : ixed	• a bo. omerà	exect ver of	attorn	onas ey mu	must be atta	cuaq. censed	HI MAGDI /	ın Airise g	- namet		in the cultur	~~	. sorpord	



BIO BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 17/State Street, New York, New York, 10004; has made/constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Cristen A. Ross and Charlotte I. Molek

ts frue and lawful Aftorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York City in the State of New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the state of others to make, execute and deliver or its behalf, as Surety, fild bonds for any and all purposes.

Such hid bonds, when dirly executed by said Attorney(s) in Fact shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as it signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal affected by its Secretary.

In Witness Whercol, HUDSON-INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly authorized, on this 1st day of June, 2010 at New York, New York

(Corpurate see)

Augsti:
Peter H. Lavell, Corporate Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

By Media P. Classes Serion Vice Provides

On the 1st day of June, 2010 before me personally came Michael P. Glesson to maknown, who being by me, duly sworn did depose and say that the least of President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY; the Company described herein and which executed the above insurument, that the know, the scal of said Company; that the second fixed to said instrument is the surrounced said. Company; that it was so a fixed by order of the Board of Directors of said. Company

(Notice Sell - KRY PU OC NEW OCH PUR O

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MC6212495

Qualified in New York County

Compussion Expires October 13, 2013

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Peter H. Lovel bereby certifies

This I the original resolution; of which the following is a rule and correct copy; was fully adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Driestors of Hudson insurance Company dated July 27° 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

PAYSOL MED—that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents the Sentor-Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents or attorney or attorneys in fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's strety business, and to empower such agents or attorneys in fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances whicher made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, and certificates, and any and all other goodracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business; and receptable, exercisions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertaking so made and

FURTHER RESOVEED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimila to any power of attention of certification given for the execution of my bond-andertaking, secondicine connect of indemety or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being tereby adopted by the Company as the original assumption of five and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and the matter of such officer and officer as though manually affixed.

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the Said-Power of Attorney is still in full force and offect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forthin the said-Power of Attorney is now in force.

Without the band of the understanders and the seal of said Company this 27 day of June 2011

By Peta H Lovell, Copposite Screen



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EOF_	West Virginia			•'	
COUI	NTY OF	Monongalia	T	o-WIT:	, ;;	. <u>-</u>
I, state	as follow	•	_, after	being first d	uly sworn, de	epose and
1.	I am ar	employee of <u>(</u>	<u> Drange C</u>	onstruction Co (Com	rpocation cany Name)	; and,
2.	I do he	reby attest that	Orange		Corporation pany Name)	<u> </u>
•	maintai policy is	ns a valid writte in compliance	n drug f with We	ree workplad st <i>Virginia</i>	ce policy and Code §21-11	that such 0-5.
The a	bove sta	tements are sw	orn to u	nder the pen	alty of perjui	y .
				Огалде Сог	struction Cork	oration
	,		Ву:	(Com	Pany Name)	
		·	Title:	Pre	sídent	
			Date:	Ju	ne 28, 2011	
Taken	ı, subscr	ibed and sworn	to befor	e me this2	day of _	June 2011
		Official Seel Notary Public, State of West 1 Carol Bolyard 60 McCartney Avenue Morgantown, WV 26500 commission expires Septemb	Anglesia 15 15 27, 2016			ORDER TO
COMP	PLY WIT	H WV CODE P	ROVISI SHALL	ONS. FAIL RESULT IN	<u>URE TO INC</u> DISQUALIF	LUDE THE ICATION OF
THE I						Rev March 2009

RFQ No. COR-61481	
-------------------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

